62
Medical Adaptor 6~36W Sing le  Outpu t
Features
• Universa l  AC inpu t  /  Fu l l  range
• Medica l  sa fe ty  approved(2xMOPP)
• No load  power  consumpt ion  <0 .1W (<0 .3W fo r  GSM06)
• ErP s tep  2  compl ian t  (Leve l  V)
• Meet  E ISA 2007 (Energy  Independence and Secur i t y  Ac t )

Overload protect ion .. . . . . . . . .
Over voltage protect ion .. . . .
Withstand voltage .. . . . . . . . . . . .
Working temperature . . . . . . . .
Safety standards .. . . . . . . . . . . . .
EMC standards .. . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
16ms min. at ful l  load and 115VAC
105%~150%  shut off ,  AC recycle to re-start
110%~140% rated output voltage for CH1~CH3
I/P-O/P, I /P-FG:1.5kVAC, 1minute
-10~+60°C (refer to output derat ing curve)
UL60950-1, TUV EN60950-1 approved
EN55022 class B, EN61000-3-2,-3
EN61000-4-2,3,4,5,6,8,11
Model No. Output Tol. R&N Effi. Max.
IPC-200 3.3V, 0~15A ±5% 50mV 74.5% 200W
5V, 1~25A ±5% 50mV
12V, 1~13A ±7% 120mV
-5V, 0~0.5A ±8% 100mV
-12V, 0.1~1.0A ±10% 120mV
5VSB, 0~2.0A ±5% 50mV
IPC-250 3.3V, 0~20A ±5% 50mV 75% 250W
5V, 1~25A ±5% 50mV
12V, 1~15A ±7% 120mV
-5V, 0~0.5A ±8% 100mV
-12V, 0.1~1.0A ±10% 120mV
5VSB, 0~2.0A ±5% 50mV
IPC-300A 3.3V, 0~20A ±5% 50mV 75% 300W
5V, 1~30A ±5% 50mV
12V, 1~18A ±7% 120mV
-5V, 0~0.5A ±8% 100mV
-12V, 0.1~1.0A ±10% 120mV
5VSB, 0~2.0A ±5% 50mV
IPC-300B 24V, 0~3.0A ±5% 240mV 80% 300W
5V, 1~30A ±5% 50mV
12V, 1~18A ±7% 120mV
-5V, 0~0.5A ±8% 100mV
-12V, 0.1~1.0A ±10% 120mV

ANSI/AAMI ES60601-1, TUV EN60601-1 approved
EN55011 class B, EN61000-3-2,3,
EN61000-4-2,3,4,5,6,8,11, EN61204-3,
EN60601-1-2 medical level, FCC Part 15 class B
GSM40:  100cm of UL2464, 16AWG for 5V/7.5V
100cm of UL1185, 16AWG for 9V/12V
150cm of UL1185, 16AWG for 15~48V
GSM60:  100cm of UL2464, 16AWG for 5~15V
150cm of UL1185, 16AWG for 18~48V
P1J: 2.1øx5.5øx11mm / C+, tuning fork type
 (refer to page 60 for DC plug l ist)
Order No. Output Tol. R&N Effi.
GSM40A05-P1J 5V, 0.1~5.00A ±5% 100mV 81.0%
GSM40A07-P1J 7.5V, 0.1~5.34A ±5% 100mV 85.5%
GSM40A09-P1J 9V, 0.1~4.45A ±5% 100mV 86.0%
GSM40A12-P1J 12V, 0.1~3.34A ±3% 100mV 88.0%
GSM40A15-P1J 15V, 0.1~2.67A ±3% 100mV 88.5%
GSM40A18-P1J 18V, 0.1~2.22A ±3% 150mV 89.5%
GSM40A24-P1J 24V, 0.1~1.67A ±2.5% 180mV 90.0%
GSM40A48-P1J 48V, 0.1~1.84A ±2.5% 240mV 91.0%
Order No. Output Tol. R&N Effi.
GSM60A05-P1J 5V, 0.1~6.00A ±5% 100mV 81.5%
GSM60A07-P1J 7.5V, 0.1~6.00A ±5% 100mV 86.0%
GSM60A09-P1J 9V, 0.1~6.00A ±5% 100mV 87.5%
GSM60A12-P1J 12V, 0.1~5.00A ±3% 100mV 88.0%
GSM60A15-P1J 15V, 0.1~4.00A ±3% 100mV 88.5%
GSM60A18-P1J 18V, 0.1~3.33A ±3% 150mV 89.0%
GSM60A24-P1J 24V, 0.1~2.50A ±3% 180mV 90.0%
GSM60A48-P1J 48V, 0.1~1.25A ±2.5% 240mV 91.0%
GSM60 Ser ies
GSM40 Ser ies